## 506414111 12/21/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6460868

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
SHENG YANG ELECTRIC TECHNOL		NOLOGY CO., LTD.		11/30/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл				
Name:		G TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	13F, NO. 111-5, XINGDE RD., SANCHONG DIST.				
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	ROC				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Patent Number	19	8533/1			
Patent Number:	9	853341			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		853341			
	ΑΤΑ	908)518-7795			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (S	908)518-7795 <b>the e-mail address first; if that</b>			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (§ e sent to a provided;	908)518-7795 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (S e sent to a provided; 9	908)518-7795 <b>the e-mail address first; if that</b>			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (9 e sent to a provided; 9 ir	908)518-7795 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i 08-518-7700 nfo@THELAWFIRM.CC			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (S e sent to a provided; 9 ir M	908)518-7795 <b>the e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will i</b> 08-518-7700	be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to a provided; 9 ir M 5	908)518-7795 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i 08-518-7700 nfo@THELAWFIRM.CC /IAYER & WILLIAMS, P.C.	<b>be sent via</b> 00		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (S e sent to a provided; 9 ir 0 5 N	908)518-7795 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i 08-518-7700 nfo@THELAWFIRM.CC /AYER & WILLIAMS, P.C. 5 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 4	<b>be sent via</b> 00		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (S e sent to a provided; 9 ir 0 5 N	908)518-7795 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i 08-518-7700 nfo@THELAWFIRM.CC /AYER & WILLIAMS, P.C. 5 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 4 /ORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY (	<b>be sent via</b> 00		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (S e sent to a provided; 9 ir 0 5 N	908)518-7795 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will in 08-518-7700 nfo@THELAWFIRM.CC MAYER & WILLIAMS, P.C. 5 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 4 MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 0 103-682-00125.IUS	<b>be sent via</b> 00		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (S e sent to a provided; 9 ir 0 5 N	908)518-7795 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will in 08-518-7700 nfo@THELAWFIRM.CC MAYER & WILLIAMS, P.C. 5 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 4 MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY ( 103-682-00125.IUS KARIN L. WILLIAMS	<b>be sent via</b> 00		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, SHENG YANG ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., of 4F, No. 130, Zhang Rong Rd., Luzhou District, New Taipei City 248, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereafter referred to as applicant, is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patent SHELL OF ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND WAVE FILTER for which U.S. Patent No. 9,853,341 was issued on December 26, 2017, and

WHEREAS, HE DING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. of Taiwan, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 13F, No. 111-5, Xingde Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the applicant, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, that may or shall issue.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

SHENG YANG ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Dated: November 30, 2020

By: <u><u>heng in</u> (u</u> Sheng Lin XU, (Chairman)

> PATENT REEL: 054706 FRAME: 0324

**RECORDED: 12/21/2020**